

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

5-21-2018

### State v. Marsh Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45634

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

#### Recommended Citation

"State v. Marsh Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45634" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4599.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/4599](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4599)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....	4
ARGUMENT .....	5
The District Court Erred By Denying Mr. Marsh’s Motion To Suppress The Evidence Found On His Person .....	5
A. The District Court Made Several Findings Of Fact Which Were Contrary To Or Not Based On The Evidence Elicited At The Motion To Suppress Hearing .....	5
B. Applying The Proper Legal Analysis, There Was No Probable Cause To Justify The Search Of Mr. Marsh’s Person .....	7
CONCLUSION .....	11
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING .....	12

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*Georgia v. Randolph*, 547 U.S. 103 (2006).....9

*Houghland Farms v. Johnson*, 119 Idaho 72 (1990) .....10

*Maryland v. Pringle*, 540 U.S. 366 (2003).....7, 8, 9

*Mincey v. Arizona*, 437 U.S. 385 (1978).....9

*Missouri v. McNeely*, 569 U.S. 141 (2013).....9

*State v. Babb*, 136 Idaho 95 (Ct. App. 2001).....5, 6

*State v. Bishop*, 146 Idaho 804 (2009) .....6

*State v. Gibson*, 141 Idaho 277 (Ct. App. 2005).....5, 7, 8

*State v. James*, 148 Idaho 574 (2010) .....8, 9

*State v. Smith*, 162 Idaho 878 (Ct. App. 2017).....5, 6

*State v. Wulff*, 157 Idaho 416 (2014) .....9

*United States v. Di Re*, 332 U.S. 581 (1948).....7

*Wyoming v. Houghton*, 526 U.S. 295 (1999).....7

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. CONST. amend IV .....7
